All Sponsorship Program applications are subject to eligibility 

requirements and funding limitations. The GPSA cannot award activities already in progress or past 

activities. 

C. FUNDING LIMITATIONS – INDIVIDUAL AND GROUP APPLICATIONS 
Individual applicants shall not obtain more than a maximum of two thousand five hundred ($2,500) dollars 

in one academic year. Group applications may have up to ten (10) eligible students; each student is 

considered on an individual basis (but one application may be submitted for a group activity). Group 

applicants are encouraged to cut costs and to demonstrate this in the shared budget.